

MACC 279/24

Order No.03, dated 09 -12-2024.

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D and filing postal receipt.

Claimant files hazira.

S/R received an good service of OP1.

Claimant files postal receipt & track report.

Postal receipt & track report are proper as good service.

Fix 21.02.25 for appearance of OP1 & OP2.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.