

Macc. 279/24

Order no.06, dated 05-07-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of OP no 1&2.

Claimant files hazira.

OP no.1&2 files take no steps and found absent on repeated calls.

OP no.1&2 are directed to show cause as to why case shall not be heard ex-parte against them.

Fix 01.09.25 for show cause by OP no1&2 .

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.